# Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Dan Srp Tom Determann Jim Irwin, Jr. P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

#### www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Wednesday, February 23, 2022, 2:00 P.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the Zoom meeting by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 9341856401. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: <u>https://zoom.us/join</u> Enter meeting Code: 9341856401 and then password clinton23.

### **2:00 p.m.** ARP/Budget Discussion

The Supervisors will discuss ARP funding and the fiscal year 2023 budget.

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

 RESOLUTION: Set a public hearing to solicit public comments on a solar project in Clinton County

## RESOLUTION 2022 - 65

## RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING FOR MARCH 6 AT 3 P.M. AT THE GRAND MOUND COMMUNITY CENTER WITH THE CLINTON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SOLICIT PUBLIC COMMENT ON A PROPOSED MAP AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will hold a Public Hearing on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2022 at 3:00 P.M. at the Grand Mound Community Center, 510 Smith Street Grand Mound, IA 52751 for the purpose of soliciting public comment on a proposed map amendment to the Clinton County Zoning Ordinance changing the designation of certain property in Orange and Olive Township from A-1 (Prime-Agriculture) to RE (Renewable Energy Overlay); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clinton County Board of Supervisors authorizes Planning and Zoning Director Thomas Barnes to prepare and submit the proper Public Hearing notice to the appropriate media outlets.

Roll Call:

Srp: Yes No

Irwin: Yes No

Determann: Yes No

Chairperson, Tom Determann

ATTEST:

County Auditor, Eric Van Lancker